3. 13.00 FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	101326248 T 9 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: TAC Worldwide Companies [] individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Technical Aid Corporation Street Address: 109 Oak Street Newton, MA 02464 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75614947	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional	numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward F. Perlman Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Boston, MA 02210 /2000 JSHABAZZ 00000016 75614947	(if enclosed fee is insufficient) The Commissioner is authorized to charge: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825
40.00 DD	NOT USE THIS SPACE
,	NOT GOT THIS OF ACE

Edward F. Perlman Name of Person Signing

> <u>Certificate of Mailing</u>
> I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT - FEE, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on March 8, 2000. Carcille 4

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Danielle A. Calder

TRADEMARK REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0001

March 7, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAC Worldwide Companies, a corporation of Massachusetts having an office and place of business at 109 Oak Street, Newton, MA 02464 has adopted and used the following mark and the service mark application:

SCHEDULE OF SERVICE MARK

APP. NO.

FETCH!	75/614,947	December 23, 1998	
WHEREAS, Technical Aid Corporation, place of business at 109 Oak Street, Ne the application therefor.			
NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAC Worldwide Companies without representations or warranties with respect to said service mark or application or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said Technical Aid Corporation, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said mark and the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the application therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said mark and the application therefor.			
	TAC Worldwide Com	panies	
3 3 00 Date	By: Mame: Kenneth F	yman VP+6(
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : COUNTY OF	· C:		
Subscribed to and sworn before me this	3^{-1} day of $\frac{2}{3}$	2000.	
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expi	Hann-	

440064.1

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

MARK

** TOTAL PAGE.02 **

APP. DATE